Race Date 2019 Big 11 Conference Championship

October 05, 2019 Final Team Results
Girls
Girl's Varsity
Class - 1 Cross Country Team
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Grade Place Place Time Time Back
Team - Northridge Finish Position- 1
Team Score (places):30 Average Time: 12:26.78
1 4675 AnaZmuda 6 3 3 12:10.68  12:10.68 0:00.00
2 4653 Taylor Baugh 7 5 8 12:25.94  24:36.62 0:15.26
3 4655 Morgan Cross 8 6 14 12:30.19 37.06.81 0:19.51
4 4661 AdelynLong 6 7 21 12:31.65 49:38.46 0:20.97
5 4663 Gretchen Ludwig 7 9 30 12:35.46 1:02:13.92 0:24.78
6 4672 AJWilliams 8 (10) (40) 12:36.28 1:14:50.20 0:25.60
7 4673 Ellie Mae Wilson 7 (24) (64) 12:58.79 1:27:48.99 0:48.11
Team - Discovery Finish Position - 2
Team Score (places):60 Average Time: 12:31.99
1 4412 Mary Eubank 8 1 1 11:53.15 11:53.15 0:00.00
2 4402 Ella Bailey 7 12 13 12:38.31 24:31.46 0:45.16
3 4403 Ariana Balinnang 6 13 26 12:38.93  37:10.39 0:45.78
4 4459 Kristy Yu 6 16 42 12:42.62  49:53.01 0:49.47
5 4453 Gracen Stewart 8 18 60 12:46.92 1:02:39.93 0:53.77
6 4450 Gabrielle Smith 6 (26) (86) 13:07.68 1:15:47.61 1:14.53
7 4416 Dana George 8 (43) (129) 13:43.68 1:29:31.29 1:50.53
Team - Grissom Finish Position- 3
Team Score (places):113 Average Time: 13:00.65
1 4577 AnahiJuarez 6 4 4 12:14.77  12:14.77 0:00.00
2 4578 Yazmine Juarez 8 14 18 12:41.19  24:55.96 0:26.42
3 4581 Teagan Oldfather 8 19 37 12:51.56  37:47.52 0:36.79
4 4575 Kaylie Hanyzewski 8 28 65 13:13.27 51:00.79 0:58.50
5 4576 Maddie Hanyzewski 6 48 113 14:02.46 1:05:03.25 1:47.69
6 4582 Kassidy Pentelow 8 (67) (180) 15:24.32 1:20:27.57 3:09.55
Team - Goshen Middle School Finish Position- 4
Team Score (places):141 Average Time: 13:14.66
1 4524 Kristina Petkova 6 11 11 12:37.56  12:37.56 0:00.00
2 4532 Caitlin Yoder Rupp 6 15 26 12:41.52  25:19.08 0:03.96
3 4528 Lindsay Rodman 6 20 46 12:51.58 38:10.66 0:14.02
4 4531 Jackie Sixtos 8 46 92 13:57.81 52:08.47 1:20.25
5 4526 Kate Rheinheimer 6 49 141 14:04.83 1:06:13.30 1:27.27
6 4523 Carmen Pedraza-Juarez 8 (50) (191) 14:05.73 1:20:19.03 1:28.17
7 4520 Ariana Johnson 7 (57) (248) 14:41.98 1:35:01.01 2:04.42

Results provided by T&H Timing, www.thtiming.com 1 10/05/2019 01:58:59



Race Date

2019 Big 11 Conference Championship

October 05, 2019

Bib No

Name

Team - Concord
Team Score (places):142

3991
3979
3987
3998
3982
3990
3992

~NOoO b~ WDNRE

Chris Mahra
Plank Ava

Davis Lia

Roberts Zoe
Campanello Claire
Weldy Maggie
Mejia Mia

Team - NorthWood
Team Score (places):155

4761
4755
4747
4746
4769
4739
4758

No o~ wDN PR

Rylie Price

Josey Meyers
Britton Jesse
Cassie Hunsberger
Maggie Steiner
Jaden Fear

Sunny Mishler

Team - Schmucker
Team Score (places):162

4859
4857
4842
4839
4851
4850
4849

~NOoO b WDNPRE

Mumbi Waithaka
Ellie Stabnik
Kearnan Foley
Tileya Brewer
Olivia Metcalfe
Amelia Little
Greta Lannon

Team - John Young
Team Score (places):229

4641
4638
4640
4642
4639

a s~ WD PR

Jada Rogers
Koryn Flick
Jessica Quintana
Jillian Warlbroeck
Alyvia Marcin

Final Team Results

Time
Back

0:00.00
0:10.93
0:23.85
0:26.08
0:33.83
0:39.53
0:54.60

0:00.00
0:20.66
0:27.16
0:34.85
0:37.66
0:39.34
0:51.52

0:00.00
0:28.21
1:55.50
2:09.22
2:11.45
2:41.51
3:05.65

0:00.00
0:17.34
1:14.32
1:38.59
5:01.67

Girls
Girl's Varsity
Class - 1 Cross Country Team
Overall Cumulative Cumulative
Grade Place Place Time Time
Finish Position- 5
Average Time: 13:12.59
7 22 22 12:53.65 12:53.65
8 25 47 13:04.58  25:58.23
7 30 77 13:17.50  39:15.73
7 31 108 13:19.73  52:35.46
6 34 142 13:27.48 1:06:02.94
7 (38) (180) 13:33.18 1:19:36.12
7 (45) (225) 13:48.25 1:33:24.37
Finish Position- 6
Average Time: 13:17.72
8 23 23 12:53.65 12:53.65
6 29 52 13:14.31 26:07.96
8 32 84 13:20.81 39:28.77
8 35 119 13:28.50  52:57.27
7 36 155 13:31.31 1:06:28.58
7 (37) (192) 13:32.99 1:20:01.57
8 (44) (236) 13:45.17 1:33:46.74
Finish Position- 7
Average Time: 13:27.19
8 2 2 12:06.31 12:06.31
8 8 10 12:34.52 24:40.83
6 47 57 14:01.81 38:42.64
8 52 109 14:15.53  52:58.17
8 53 162 14:17.76 1:07:15.93
7 (59) (221) 14:47.82 1:22:03.75
8 (64) (285) 15:11.96 1:37:15.71
Finish Position- 8
Average Time: 14:30.60
8 21 21 12:52.22 12:52.22
7 27 48 13:09.56  26:01.78
6 51 99 14:06.54  40:08.32
8 55 154 14:30.81 54:39.13
8 75 229 17:53.89 1:12:33.02
2
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Girls
Girl's Varsity
Class - 1 Cross Country Team
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Grade Place Place Time Time Back
Team - Jimtown Finish Position- 9
Team Score (places):250 Average Time: 15:17.17
1 4621 Tru Whitaker 7 17 17 12:45.81  12:45.81 0:00.00
2 4619 McKenzie Martin 6 40 57 13:36.81  26:22.62 0:51.00
3 4618 MaddiLong 8 42 99 13:43.32  40:05.94 0:57.51
4 4620 Macey Verhaeghe 7 74 173 17:48.57 57:54.51 5:02.76
5 4616 Season Gean 7 77 250 18:31.32 1:16:25.83 5:45.51
6 4615 Sophia Burkhart 8 (78) (328) 19:47.24 1:36:13.07 7:01.43
Team - Pierre Moran Finish Position - 10
Team Score (places):259 Average Time: 14:24.43
1 4819 Ashlyn Anderson 8 33 33 13:24.56  13:24.56 0:00.00
2 4820 Alaina Dibley 7 39 72 13:33.31  26:57.87 0:08.75
3 4826 Rachel Morales 7 58 130 14:45.82 41:43.69 1:21.26
4 4822 Yadhira Garcia 7 63 193 14:58.84  56:42.53 1:34.28
5 4824 Madelyn Homo 8 66 259 15:19.62 1:12:02.15 1:55.06
6 4830 Charlene Vera 7 (68) (327) 15:47.74 1:27:49.89 2:23.18
7 4823 Damaris Hernandez 8 (71) (398) 16:32.73 1:44:22.62 3:08.17
Team - West Side Finish Position - 11
Team Score (places):274 Average Time: 14:30.81
1 4898 Elise Walker 8 41 41 13:38.58 13:38.58 0:00.00
2 4895 Karli Opitz 7 54 95 14:24.69 28:03.27 0:46.11
3 4894 Natalie Haas 7 56 151 14:37.71  42:40.98 0:59.13
4 4892 Harley Eash 7 61 212 14:55.57  57:36.55 1:16.99
5 4896 Riley Roberts 7 62 274 14:57.48 1:12:34.03 1:18.90
6 4897 Savannah Thomas 8 (65) (339) 15:14.40 1:27:48.43 1:35.82
7 4893 Cecelia Gentry 7 (69) (408) 15:59.13 1:43:47.56 2:20.55
Team - northside Finish Position - 12
Team Score (places):351 Average Time: 16:38.58
1 4720 ValCruz 7 60 60 14:54.80  14:54.80 0:00.00
2 4719 Lyla Boecher 7 70 130 16:16.20  31:11.00 1:21.40
3 4723 Andie McClain 8 72 202 16:58.53 48:09.53 2:03.73
4 4721 Hallie Davis 7 73 275 17:04.82 1:05:14.35 2:10.02
5 4724 Sophia Sootebeer 7 76 351 17:58.54 1:23:12.89 3:03.74
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